505205900 11/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5252668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S & P COIL PRODUCTS LIMITED	12/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC HEATPIPES FZC
Street Address:	SHARJAH AIRPORT ZONE, 400 M2 WAREHOUSE Q3 - 68 & 69
Internal Address:	PO BOX 9532
City:	SHARJAH
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13639839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: emitchell@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 19

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPCLP0189WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher B. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPC Ltd. & SPC Heatpipes FZC - Assignment#page1.tif source=SPC Ltd. & SPC Heatpipes FZC - Assignment#page2.tif source=SPC Ltd. & SPC Heatpipes FZC - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505205900 REEL: 047590 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2 A day of Jacobor 2017

BETWEEN:-

- (1) S & P Coil Products Limited of SPC House, Evington Valley Road, Leicester, LE5 5LU (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) SPC Heatpipes FZC of Sharjah Airport Zone 400 M2 Warehouse Q3 68 & 69, PO Box 9532, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates (the "Assignee").

BACKGROUND:-

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the patent matters identified in the Schedule to this assignment (the "Patent Matters").
- (B) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Assignor's rights in the Patent Matters should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

- In consideration of the sum of £5 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is acknowledged) the Assignor ASSIGNS with full title guarantee absolutely and free from any licences, charges or other encumbrances:
 - a. all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Matters TOGETHER WITH all rights and powers arising or accrued from the Patent Matters including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specifications of the Patent Matters prior to the date of this Assignment; and
 - b. the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions (the "Inventions") claimed in the Patent Matters including the right to claim priority from the Patent Matters to the intent that the resulting grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- 2 The Assignor agrees that at the request of the Assignee it will:
 - execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be necessary to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned by clause 1 and to secure the registration of this Assignment at the relevant Patent Offices and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patent Matters; and
 - b. render all such assistance of which it is capable as may reasonably be required by the Assignee in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings relating to any of the rights assigned by clause 1 and obtaining patents in respect of the Inventions.

PATENT

REEL: 047590 FRAME: 0227

3 This Assignment and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of these matters this document has been executed by the parties on the date set out at the beginning of this Assignment.

Signed by	1
duly authorised for and on behalf of	/17-/10-j/A
S & P Coil Products Limited)	Signature A C A S B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Witnessed by: Name: AGMY ACOD) Address: BG 4 GMARK SUMC)	Signature
Signed by duly authorised for and on behalf of SPC Heatpipes FZC)	Signature Pirron Smus Tuysagee Dinocom Name & Title
Witnessed by:	
Name:)	Signature
Address:)	
))	
)	

PATENT REEL: 047590 FRAME: 0228

SCHEDULE

Application number	Country	Application date	Publication number
GB198624957A	Greet Britain	1986-10-17	GB198624957D0
GB20105768A	Great Britain	2010-04-07	GB201005768D0
GB199215297A	Great Britain	1992-07-17	GB199215297D0
GB108229785A	Great-Britain	1982-10-19	GB2130925A
EP2011718763A	European Union	2011-04-08	EP2556323B1
GB20105861A	Great Britain	2010-04-08	GB201005861D0
GB20115951A	Great Britain	2011-04-08	GB2479460B
EP2011718763A	Great Britain	2011-04-08	EP2556323B1
PCT GB2011/000543	China	05-02-16	2011800279809
13/639839	United States of America	21-06-16	US9346135B2
11718763.3	European Union	28-08-14	2556323
2011/18147	GCC	18-10-16	GC0003906
12100588.4	Hong Kong	19-04-16	1160208
1105951.6	United Kingdom	24-09-15	2479460

REEL: 047590 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 11/27/2018